
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc.Docket No. 10-J155

DENIAL OF OBJECTION TO THE TRANSFER OF CASES

FROM THE FOURTH COURT OF APPEALS

The Supreme Court of Texas DENIES the objection to the transfer of the following cases:

CASE

Eric Emerson v. State

Diane Ybarra v. State

Anthony Ray Perryman v. State

Alisa G. Sanchez v. State

Gerald Hal Barnett v. State

Lance Brown v. State

TRANSFER

COURT NO.

04-10-00455-CR

04-10-00432-CR

04-10-00443-CR

04-10-00447-CR

04-10-00949-CR

04-10-00495-CR

TRANSFEREE

COURT NO.

08-10-00199-CR

08-10-00185-CR

08-10-00193-CR

08-10-00196-CR

08-10-00219-CR

08-10-00220-CR

AS ORDERED by the Supreme Court of Texas, in Chambers,

With the Seal thereof affixed at the City of

Austin, this^gftday of September, 2010.

BLAKE HAWTHORNE, CLERK

THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS


