## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 10 -)155

## DENIAL OF OBJECTION TO THE TRANSFER OF CASES FROM THE FOURTH COURT OF APPEALS

The Supreme Court of Texas DENIES the objection to the transfer of the following cases:

CASE	TRANSFER COURT NO.	TRANSFEREE COURT NO.
Eric Emerson v. State	04-10-00455-CR	08-10-00199-CR
Diane Ybarra v. State	04-10-00432-CR	08-10-00185-CR
Anthony Ray Perryman v. State	04-10-00443-CR	08-10-00193-CR
Alisa G. Sanchez v. State	04-10-00447-CR	08-10-00196-CR
Gerald Hal Barnett v. State	04-10-00949-CR	08-10-00219-CR
Lance Brown v. State	04-10-00495-CR	08-10-00220-CR

AS ORDERED by the Supreme Court of Texas, in Chambers,

With the Seal thereof affixed at the City of Austin, this **224** day of September, 2010.

BLAKE HAWTHORNE, CLERK THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS